NOTICES TO MARINERS

Issue No.10(Total No.1117)
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In order to keep navigation safety and make Chinese coastal port and fairway Charts modify timely and accurate-
ly, mariners are requested to inform the china MSA immediately of the discovery of new danger, or changes or defects
in aids to navigation and of shortcomings in Chinese coastal port and fairway charts or publications. Copies of Naviga-
tional warning, Sailing information, and Dynamic aids condition should be sent to Tianjin, Shanghai and Guangdong
MSA timely. Departments and mariners may contact Shanghai Marine Chart Press Center or Tianjin, Shanghai and
Guangdong MSA to get subscribing information. The Notices to Mariners can also be made through the following web-
sites.

In addition to postal methods, the following additional communication facilities are available:

Tianjin MSA Survey and Mapping Office: E-mail: hedd@tjmsa.gov.cn
Phone: +86(0)22 58873986 Fax: +86(0)22 58873988
Shanghai Marine Chart Press Center: E-mail: gztg@shchart.cn

Phone: +86(0)21 65806556 Fax: +86(0)21 65697997
Guangdong MSA Survey and Mapping Office:  E-mail: hemail@gdmsa.gov.cn

Phone: +86(0)20 89320335 Fax: +86(0)20 89320336
China MSA Nautical Charts&Books Publisher: Web: www.chart.msa.gov.cn

The Maritime Safety Administration of the People’s Republic of China






Explanatory Notes

The Notices which publish the information about essential changing feature of
Chinese coastal sea area and works at sea, is mainly used to correct the Chinese
coastal port and fairway Charts and offer navigation safety information for mariners.
The information published in the notice origins from the marine information, the
navigational warning, aids dynamics as well as the hydrographic achievements,
which are issued by Maritime Administration. The additional source comes from
shipping, fairway, sea, Harbour affairs, and fishing politics department.

The Notices include the Sailing Bulletin, the Notices to Mariners and Temporary

Notices.

a) Sailing Bulletin announces rules and regulations of navigation, the printing,
correcting and cancellation of publication, and the marine information which is
promulgate by MSA and has important relationship which navigation safety. It
is not used to correct the Charts.

b) The Notices to Mariners is used for user to correct related Chinese coastal port
and fairway Charts. The number in parentheses behind the Chart No. indicates
that only parts of the Notices related to this chart. The number in square
bracket illustrated the previous update notice information.

¢) The Temporary Notices published for the temporary establishment,
cancellation, variation as well as works at sea. The Chart No. lists for user’s
convenience when mariners look up for the details.

Geographical position refer to the horizontal datum of the current edition of each
affected chart. The 2000 national geodetic coordinate system which we adopt
equals to WGS—84 world geodetic coordinate system in usage. The sounding datum
refers to the level of Lowest Astronomical Tide and the elevation uses 1985 national
vertical datum. Bearings are true reckoned clockwise from 000°to 359°. Those
relating to lights are from seaward. The height of the lighthouse or light beacon is
referred to Mean High Water Springs.

For symbols used in the Notices to Mariners, see GB12319-1998.

The wunit in the Notices complies with the international standard unit of
measurement, with the Chinese characters replaced by symbol and alphabet, such as
degrees (°), minutes (') and seconds ("), meters (m), kilometers (km) or nautical

miles (M).



SAILING BULLETIN

1,Publication Information

1.New Chart Information

No. | Chart No. Name Scale Date Note
MAIN FAIRWAY OF " F 2023 4F 7 18
1 23113 1:30 000 | 202342 H%5 10 i i
TIANJIN PORT( 1) AR/ GEERLGliR
APPROACHES TO BASIN . A 2023 4F7 1
2 24112 1:25 000 | 20234F2 H45 11 /R
IN HUANGHUA PORT PAR/ RGN
" H 2023 471
3 32201 DONGYING PORT 1:25000 | 20234E2 HEE 2 /R :
PAR GEETL BTN
e Fi 2023 47 1]
4 84225 MAWAN TO SHEKOU 1:15000 | 20234F2 455 14 i
VAR GEE S liR
N F 202346 1]
5 84236 | LIANHUASHAN FAIRWAY | 1:10 000 | 20234F1 45 14 i)
T b A o
2.Disused Chart Information
No. | Chart No. Name Scale Date Note
MAIN FAIRWAY OF "
1 23113 1:30 000 | 20224E8 HEE9 R
TIANJIN PORT( I )
APPROACHES TO BASIN N
2 24112 1:25000 | 20224F8 H45 10 i
IN HUANGHUA PORT
3 32201 DONGYING PORT 1:25000 | 20174FE 12 H4S 1 /R
4 84225 MAWAN TO SHEKOU 1:15000 | 20224F 1 H5 13 i)
5 84236 | LIANHUASHAN FAIRWAY | 1:10 000 |20214F 12 H%5 13 /R

2,Marine Information

Chinese Version Only.




INDEX

1,GEOGRAPHICAL INDEX

Bohai Sea

Yellow Sea

East China Sea

Taiwan Strait

Yingkou Port
Panjin Port
Dongying Port

Nvdao Port

Laoshan Bay

Approaches to Lingshandao
Qingdao Port

Rizhao Port

Huangpu River
Zhoushan Archipelago
Zhoushan Port
Niubishan Channel

Yushan Islands Northeastwards

Maotouyang and Approaches
Jiaojiang

Yueqing Bay

Wenzhou Bay

Wenzhou Port

Approaches to Dongtou Island

Dayu Bay Southeastwards

Luoyuan Bay and Approaches

(195)
(196)
(230)

(197)
(198)
(199)
(200)
(201),(202)

(203)
(204),(205),(206),(207),(208)
(231),(232),(233)
(209)

(210)

(211)

(212)
(213),(234)
(214),(235)
(215)

(216)

(217)

(218)

Baiquan Islands Southeastwards(219)

Meizhou Bay

Quanzhou Bay

Weitou Bay

Xiamen Port and Approaches

(220),(236)
(221)
(222)
(223),(224)



South China Sea

Jishijiao Southeastwards
Liu“ao Peninsula Eastwards

Caiyu Islands

Qianjiang Bay
Zhujiangkou

Yamen Channel
Zhanijiang Port Eastwards

(225)
(226)
(227)

(237)
(228)
(229)
(238)



2,INDEX OF CHARTS AFFECTED

Chart No. Notice No. Notice No. (T)
13001 195,196
13111 195
13112 195
13144 195
13145 195
13146 195
13147 195
13149 195
32201 230
36001 197,198
36002 199,200
36112 197
36122 199
36134 199
36144 199,200,201
37001 199,200,201,202
37101 201,202
37111 201
37112 201
37122 202
37123 202
1303 195,196
1305 198
1306 199,200,201,202
41001 202
41451 202
44214 203
44271 203
51001 204,205,207
52001 204,205,206,207
52133 204
52134 204,207
52135 205
52137 208
52138 206
52139 205




Chart No. Notice No. Notice No. (T)
52173 204,206,207
52174 208
53001 206,207,208,209
53132 231,232,233
53171 205,208
53341 209
53342 208
53452 211
54001 210,211
54231 211
54311 212
55001 213,214,216
55121 214,216 235
55122 214 235
55123 215
55151 214,216 235
55221 213 234
55251 213,214
55731 217
61001 217
62001 218,219
62151 218
62261 219
63001 219
63111 220 236
63131 220
64001 224,225
64211 221
64212 221
64221 221
64412 222
64431 222
65111 223
65113 223
65131 224
65132 225
65171 224,225




Chart No. Notice No. Notice No. (T)
66001 225,226,227
66341 226,227
2308 205,206,207,209
2309 209,210,211
2310 217,218
2311 219,224
2312 224,227
81201 237
81202 237
81203 237
84206 228
84213 228
84214 228
84230 228
84303 229
87001 238
3315 238




Notices to Mariners

195.Bohai Sea — Yingkou Port — VTS Report Line

Delete

Insert

VTS report line and note "VTS

REPORT LINE CALLING YINGKOU PORT

VTS ON ¢h.69", radius 20M, center point

arc, joining:

VTS report west boundary line and note "VTS

(1)40°17'46".3N,122°06'24" 4F,
(2)40°12'00".0N,121°41'25".5E

(3)40°33'19".4N,121°50'00".0E

REPORT LINE CALLING YINGKOU PORT VTS

ON ch.69", joining:

VTS report south boundary line and note
"VTS REPORT LINE CALLING YINGKOU

PORT VTS ON ch.69", joining:

VTS report line and note "VTS REPORT
LINE CALLING PANJIN MSA/YINGKOU

VTS ON ¢h.09/69", joining:

(4)position (1) above
(5)40°48'42".0N,121°50'00".0E
(13144 LR 1)

(6)40°54'01”.4N,121°50'00".0E

(7)position (2) above

(8)40°12'00".0N,121°53'36".0E
(13112 75 EIERAS )

(9)40°12'00".0N,121°57'21".5E

(10)40°40'50".2N,122°08’58" 2F
(11)40°39'08".5N,122°08'59".5E
(12)40°39'07".2N,122°06' 14" .0F
(13)40°38'20".7N,122°05'00".0E
(13147 PG IR AE A)

(14)40°37'52".0N,122°04' 14" 4E
(13146 LK ERAE A



Insert

Chart

VTS report line and note "VTS
REPORT LINE CALLING YINGKOU

VTS ON ch.69", joining:

(15)40°36'44" 6N, 122°02'27".0F.
(13146 VG &I 58 )
(16)40°36'30".0N,122°02'04".0F
(13149 B B BEAC A5
(17)40°34'38".0N,121°59'05" 9E
(18)40°34'31".0N,121°59'06".1E
(131450 K ERAC A5
(19)40°32'53".3N,121°59'08".1E
(20)40°3253".1N,121°58"50".0E
(13145 PG &I B3 A)
(21)40°32'52".0N,121°56'39".9E
(22)40°25'23".5N,121°56'46".9E
(23)40°25'16".7N,121°46'30".0E
(13144 P4 EIBEAC5)

(24)40°25'13".7N,121°42'04" 5E

(25)position (24) above
(26)40°24'39".0N,121°4202".6E
(13111 LB AE )
(27)40°12'00".0N,121°41"19" 2E
(28 )position (2) above
(29)position (8) above

(30)position (9) above

13001(1~3;4,6510~12,17,19,21,22,24;25,27,28)(7,9;28,30)

(with chart unchanged ) (2023-2)

13111(1~3;26,27,28)(7,9;28,30) (with chart unchanged ) (20232

13112(8,9;28,29) (with chart unchanged ) [2023-2]
13144(1~3;4,5;10~12,17,19,21~23)(2022-1128) 13145(18~20)(2022- )
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13146(14,15)(2022- ) 13147(10~13)(2022- ] 13149(10~12,16)(2022-1114)
1303(1~3;4,6510~12,17,19,21,22.24;25,27.28)(7,9;28,30)
(with chart unchanged )(2023-2)

Source  Liaoning MSA 002/2023

196.Bohai Sea — Panjin Port — VTS Report Line
Insert VTS report line and note "VTS REPORT
LINE CALLING PANJIN MSA
ON ¢h.09", joining: (1)40°25'13".7N,121°42'04".5E
(2)40°25'07".0N,121°31'52".7E
(3)40°36'00".7N,121°31'53".0E
(4)40°50'03".3N,121°31"34".5E
(5)40°52'36".9N,121°34'15".8E
Chart  13001(2023-195) 1303(2023-195]

Source Liaoning MSA 001/2023

197.Yellow Sea — Nvdao Port — Buoyage

Delete ki) 4; Pitids (1)36°22'28".4N,120°51'54" 3E
Amend  from: */(2/51msM (2)36°21'54".6N,120°53'05" .0
to: @!ﬁémmmgw{ (3)position (2) above

from: ﬁﬁ%j ﬂ”ss (4)36°21'41".1N,120°48'42".OF

o R (5)position (4) above

from: (2) J/1% (6)36°2228".2N,120°5148".9F,

to: <2)§§““ (7)36°22'18".1N,120°51'41" 2E,
Insert %) A (8)36°22'19".0N,120°51'46" 8E

2

Chart 36001(2~5;8)(2023-84]) 36112(2019- )
List of Lights CNP81/2022~2023[3710130][3710140.01][3710140.02] [3710180]

Source Beihai Aids 002/2023



198.Yellow Sea — Laoshan Bay — Lightbeacon
Amend  from: g N4s69mi0M (1)36°14'12".0N,120°49'06".0E
to: @[ﬂg&s@mlOM (2)position (1) above
Chart  36001(2023-197) 1305(2023-133)
List of Lights CNP81/2022~2023[3710240]

Source Beihai Aids 002/2023

199.Yellow Sea — Approaches to Lingshandao — Buoyage

Amend from: (1) 43”3(@#“25 (1)35°45'54” 9N,120°04'20".7E
to: (c”%éc)ﬁns (2)position (1) above
from: m)égﬁ( O (3)35°45'51".1N,120°08' 15".2E
to: rz e (4)position (3) above
from: imuﬂr @Eﬁg s (5)35°50'36".7N,120°10'26".8E
to: R (1) %9 i (6)35°50'36".0N,120°10'24".0E

Chart 36002(1,2,5,6)[2023—38] 36122(2023-38) 36134(3~6)(2023-38)
36144(1~4)(2023-38) 37001(1,2,5,6)(2023- ) 1306(1,2,5,6)(2023-173)
List of Lights CNP81/2022~2023[3711290.01] [3711480.01] [3711480.03]

Source Beihai Aids 002/2023

200.Yellow Sea — Qingdao Port — Dongjiakou Harbour — Buoyage

Amend from: 7t/ (1)35°38'23".3N,120°01'50".3F
to: Ha ’E%(SMOs (2)position (1) above

Chart 36002(2023-199] 36144(2023-199] 37001(2023-199] 1306(2023-199)
List of Lights CNP81/2022~2023[3711500]

Source Beihai Aids 002/2023

201.Yellow Sea — Rizhao Port — Shijiu Harbour — Buoyage

Amend  from: (10 @“*g © (1)35°18'55".0N,119°36'57".4E
it
to: (101 @&IS% (2)position (1) above
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from:

to:

from:

to:

from:

to:

from:

to:

from: (

to:

from:

to:

from: (

to:

(102) j ther

(102 )%21

LR LN Lt
I 430q
(107) !ﬂézn)%%

ES SRS

(log)jr}qu)ﬂl()s

(108) w 3)4110s

1111;13‘

(111)@[&?

(112) jWi

(112)%I

(116) /jm(ﬂﬂés

(116) lﬂ 2)41.6s

(120) J% N)#6s

(120) “é N)ses

(3)35°18'43".2N,119°36'50".1E
(4)position (3) above
(5)35°19'53".8N,119°34'34" OF
(6)position (5) above
(7)35°19'42".7N ,119°34'27" 7E
(8)position (7) above
(9)35°20'23".1N,119°33'26".1E
(10)35°20'21".6N,119°33'29".7E
(11)35°20"10".7N,119°33'18" 9E
(12)35°20"11".4N,119°33'17" 2E
(13)35°20"48".9N,119°32'20".3E
(14)position (13) above
(15)35°21'47".9N,119°32'29" 3E

(16)position (15) above

Chart 36144(11~ 14)[2023 200]37001(1,2,7,8)(2023-200]

37101(1,2,7,8,11~14)(2022-1109]37111(2022-1109]37112(5~16) [ 2022 ]

1306(1,2)(2023-200)

List of Lights CNP81/2022~2023[3810080.01] [3810080.02] [3810080.07] [3810080.08]
[3810080.11][3810080.12] [3810080.16] [3810080.20]

Source Beihai Aids 002/2023

202.Yellow Sea — Rizhao Port —

Amend from:

to:

from:

to:

from: (

to:

from:

ﬁm&%mo %gm

i '%Eﬂﬂaﬁ‘s
ﬁm&%mo HRX
2 AIS

(101) éli%é%
Pk
o R
(102) /j M
4N
(102)AIS

IN%E ds
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lanshan Harbour — Buoyage

(1)35°02'48".1N,119°38'07".6E
(2)position (1) above
(3)35°03'00".1N,119°34'53" 3E
(4)position (3) above
(5)35°02'47".7N,119°34'52" 7E,
(6)position (5) above

(7)35°03'04".3N,119°32'26".3E



to:

from:

to:

from:

to:

from:

to:

from:

to:

from:

to:

from:

to:

from:

to:

from:

to:

from:

to:

from:

to:

from:

to:

from:

to:

from:

to:

from:

to:

(107 lﬂ?%

(103)4{%21%

Zr

(113)14'“??}4S
NGk 4

(113) v S s

(114) L4

(114)?1@145

Z1

(119)£m§4s

N5k 4
(119) AS S

Z5

(120) L4

<1zo)|§l§14s

SN

(124)4{!‘%1(3)211%

(124)!:11%3)21105

EIR

| 5
(125)A[ﬂ(3)«%105

<125)®f§g3>é%105

(126)@%%(2)

Ea N 'ﬁ;\lél
(e} [ )2
L
(107) fVERSS

ES SRS

<1z7>®§g2+1>2%65

L2 Lt

(123)4@'}4(2)2165

(128)K‘{é2)élés

Hu(6)+ KA 155
i

He(6)+KIN 155
LA

(N2 s
(133)1@345

N4 Ao
(133) fﬂém

=

(134) fN2)4L6s

Ea

(134)qué2)2165

N

(135)é’ﬂ(2)§6s

N (2)56s

(135) A
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(8)position (7) above
(9)35°02'52".0N,119°32'25" 8K
(10)position (9) above
(11)35°03'08".6N,119°29'59" 4E
(12)position (11) above
(13)35°02'56".3N,119°29'58" 9E
(14)position (13) above
(15)35°03"12".8N,119°27'32" 4F
(16)position (15) above
(17)35°03'00".4N,119°27'32".0F
(18)position (17) above
(19)35°03'03".2N,119°25'54" OF
(20)position (19) above
(21)35°03'16".1N,119°2536".6E
(22)position (21) above
(23)35°03'04".7N,119°25'03".3E
(24)position (23) above
(25)35°03'23".0N,119°25'01".3E
(26)position (25) above
(27)35°03'23".2N,119°24'33".0E
(28 )position (27) above
(29)35°03'41".3N,119°24'28" 9E
(30)position (29) above
(31)35°04'29".5N,119°23' 10" 4E
(32)position (31) above
(33)35°04'15".6N,119°23'05" 4E
(34)position (33) above
(35)35°04'38".9N,119°22'55" 2F

(36)position (35) above



Chart 37001(1,2,5,6,11,12,23,24)(2023-201 )
37101(1,2,5,6,11,12,23,24,29,30,35,36)(2023-201 )37122(2022-115]
37123(35,36)(2022-115)41001(1,2,5,6,11,12,23,24)(2023-134 )
41451(1,2,5,6,11,12,23,24,29,30,35,36) (2022-824 ]
1306(11,12,23,24)(2023-201 )

List of Lights CNP81/2022~2023[3810340] [3810340.01] [3810340.02] [3810340.07]
[3810340.08] [3810340.13] [3810340.14] [3810340.19] [3810340.20] [3810340.24]
[3810340.25] [3810340.26] [3810340.27] [3810340.28] [3810340.29] [3810340.33]
[3810340.34] [3810340.35]

Source Beihai Aids 002/2023

203.East China Sea — Huangpu River — Songpu Bridge Eastwards — Shallow Depth
Delete 7 (1)30°58'22".0N,121°18'34" 9K,
Insert  7-  MAFERZ (2)30°58'22".0N,121°18'35".2F.
Chart 44214(2)(2023-183) 44271(1,2)(2022- )

Source Hydrography Department Shanghai MSA

204.East China Sea — Zhoushan Archipelago — Xiaochangtushan Northwards — Aids

Delete  (s9)(® )v-us (1)30°18'41".8N,122°16'13"3F
B 3

o f R (2)30°1848".8N,122°16'13" 3E

(s (3)30°18'34".8N,122°16' 13" .3E

Chart 51001(1,2)(2023-186] 52001(1,2)[2023-186] 52133(2022-1286)
52134[(2022-1286] 52173(2023-8])
List of Lights CNP82/2022~2023[5312320.04] [5312320.05] [5312320.06]

Source East China Sea Aids 002/2023

205.East China Sea — Zhoushan Archipelago — Dayushan Southwards — Lightbeacon

Insert  HM254m3M 30°17'16".1N,121°57'41".3E
Chart  51001(2023-204] 52001(2023-204] 52135(2023-86] 52139(2022-1288]
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53171(2023-86) 2308(2023-186]
List of Lights CNP82/2022~2023[5312113.07]

Source East China Sea Aids 002/2023

206.East China Sea — Zhoushan Archipelago — Huangxing Island Southwards — V-AIS
insert (& )v-uis 30°0853".0N,122°38'01".0F.
Chart 52001(2023-205) 52138(2023-8) 52173(2023-204) 53001(2023-86)
2308(2023-205)
List of Lights CNP82/2022~2023[5312543]

Source East China Sea Aids 002/2023

207.East China Sea — Zhoushan Archipelago — Jiaobeishan Southwards — Buoyage

Delete 11 4" (1)30°07'34".3N,122°19'33".7F,
Insert il 10 s (2)30°08'14".7N,122°19'45" 8E
<3>f(2)% (3)30°09'10".0N,122°19'06".7F
() 216 (4)30°09'08".6N,122°18'28" 2E
(5, 410 (5)30°10'19".2N,122°18"17".7E
(6) JHEELIN (6)30°10'17".7N,122°17'39" 3E

Chart  51001(1;2,4,5)(2023-205) 52001(1;2,4,5)(2023-206) 52134(2023-204)
52173(2023-206) 53001(1;2.4,5)(2023-206) 2308(2)(2023-206)

List of Lights CNP82/2022~2023[5312380.01] [5312380.03] [5312380.04] [5312380.05]
[5312380.06] [5312660.01]

Source [East China Sea Aids 002/2023

208.East China Sea - Zhoushan Archipelago— Meishan Island Northeastwards —

Buoyage
Insert *@MU%QO) HI(ER) (1)29°4819".1N,122°02'52".0F
“”%émﬁu‘“(m (2)29°49'15".9N,122°04'03".3E
<L3)%§0)§125(W) (3)29°49'48" 4N,122°04'14".7E.
<W%§O)§u‘mm) (4)29°50'09".4N,122°03'38".1E
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(0)# 12s([FIN) 04Q' K& o' AQ"
s D (5)29°49'55".1N,122°0249" 8E

(e 0 ) (6)29°49'40".7N,122°02'01".4E

Exy

Note: Chinese version only.
Chart 52137(2023-86) 52174(2023-86) 53001(1,3,5)(2023-207]

53171(4) (with chart unchanged ) (2023-205) 53342(1~3.5,6)(2022-1290]

List of Lights CNP82/2022~2023[5510804.01] [5510804.02] [5510804.03] [5510804.04]
[5510804.05] [5510804.06]

Source East China Sea Aids 002/2023

209.East China Sea — Niubishan Channel — Buoyage

Delete (& )r-uis (1)29°31'42".0N,122°00'48".0E
Miwmm” (2)29°31"45".3N,122°00’ 48" .OF.
(37) j I (3)29°3138".7N,122°0048".0F
Amend  from: %/ 4 (A5 lndl (4)29°34'49" 4N,122°04' 11" .2E
to: AN S M (D551 Tmi0M (5)position (4) above
from: gz 413 % e (6)29°34'34".3N,122°01'07".4E
to: /J\ﬁ%ﬁ@ggg&nmlw (7)position (6) above

Chart 53001(2;4,5)(6,7with chart unchanged ) (2023-208] 53341(2022-1290]

2308(6,7)(2023-207] 2309(6,7)(2023-56)
List of Lights CNP82/2022~2023[5510780] [5510790] [5510951.06] [5510951.065]
[5510951.07]

Source East China Sea Aids 002/2023

210.East China Sea — Yushan Islands Northeastwards — Aids
Delete ‘V—AIS (1)28°59'18”.5N,122°19'04".6E
U‘f“ﬂﬁmm (2)28°59'26".7N,122°19'11".1E
iz (3)28°59'10".6N,122°18'58" 8K
Chart 54001(1,2)(2023-12]) 2309(2)[2023-209]

List of Lights CNP82/2022~2023[5710369] [5710369.01][5710369.02]
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Source [East China Sea Aids 002/2023

211.East China Sea — Maotouyang and Approaches — Buoyage

Insert (i XN (1)28°58'22".3N,122°0223".1E
(12) ji o) (2)28°58'21".4N,122°00"23".8F.
Ia@i O RI2F) (3)28°58'20".5N,121°58'24".6
(14) j% R 12:(FR) (4)28°57'33".0N,121°58"11".6F
(LS)m O 12:(FIR) (5)28°56'45".6N,121°57'58".6F

ﬁ ORI2) (6)28°56'46".5N,121°59'58".1E
ORI(FN) (7)28°56'47".4N,122°01'57".6E
ﬁ ORI (8)28°57'34".8N,122°02' 10" 4F
a0 R ) (9)28°51'16".4N,121°54'27".6E
(12) J% O (10)28°49'56".2N,121°53'44" 8K
(s ) (11)28°48'36".0N,121°53'02".1E
J% JR1(FIR) (12)28°49'05".3N,121°50' 14".7E
(Ls>%s 0)125(FI) (13)28°49'23".9N,121°48'28".6E
(m)@m OYR 12+ FIR) (14)28°51'16".3N,121°49'19".9E
<L7)4‘f (0)F12:(FIN) (15)28°51'16".4N,121°51'53".7E
Note: Chir\lese version only.

Chart 53452(14)(2023-66) 54001(1,3,5,7,9,11,13,14)(2023-210)
54231(9~15)(2023-12] 2309(1,3,5,7,9,11,13,14)(2023-210]
List of Lights CNP82/2022~2023[5710072.01] [5710072.02] [5710072.03] [5710072.04]

[5710072.05] [5710072.06] [5710072.07] [5710072.08] [5710073.01] [5710073.02]
[5710073.03] [5710073.04] [5710073.05] [5710073.06] [5710073.07]

Source East China Sea Aids 002/2023

212.East China Sea — Jiaojiang — Haimen Port — Lightbeacon
Amend  from: Il @3'3 CYR 1268 Gmb(FIN) (1)28°41'28".0N,121°26/02".8E

to:  KI( @;‘ C)R 1288 6mTM(FIN) (2)position (1) above
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Chart 54311(2022-899)
List of Lights CNP82/2022~2023[5710720.01]

Source East China Sea Aids 002/2023

213.East China Sea — Yueqing Bay — Dawu Port — Buoyage
Insert gc@u)fymﬁlzﬂlﬁ”ﬂ) (1)28°10'44".0N,121°06'41".6E
@Lz)f(mﬁ”ﬁ(ﬁ“‘”) (2)28°11'34".8N,121°07'12".1E
Note: Chine‘se version only.
Chart  55001(1)(2023-56]) 55221(2022-1321] 55251(2022-1321)
List of Lights CNP82/2022~2023[5711771.01][5711771.02]

Source East China Sea Aids 002/2023

214.East China Sea — Wenzhou Bay — Buoyage

Delete ) /M1 (1)27°53'25".5N,121°02' 12".9E
(o RS (2)27°54'06".7N,121°01'35" 4F,
(3 12 (3)27°54'46".7N,121°00'59".3E
<4)4§(P)ﬁ”s (4)27°55'30".5N,121°00'19".6E
(5) RO (5)27°56'07".5N,120°59'35" 4F.
(6)4%(P)ﬁ155 (6)27°56'44".0N,120°5850".0E

Insert iﬁjtﬁ(%mymﬁ”ﬁ (7)27°56"11".9N,120°59'39" 9E,
i%(%u@ﬁ@)ﬁ”“'ﬁ]m) (8)27956'54".1N,120°58'38".3E
(gp12) J R OHINER) (9)27°57'15".4N,120°58'06". 1E

Note: Chinese version only.

Chart  55001(1,6;7.8)(2023-213) 55121(1,2)(2022-1212) 55122(2022-1321)
55151(2022-1212) 55251(4~6;7~9)(2023-213)

List of Lights CNP82/2022~2023[5810151.01] [5810151.02] [5810152.01] [5810210.01]
[5810210.02] [5810210.03] [5810210.04] [5810210.05] [5810210.06]

Source East China Sea Aids 002/2023
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215.East China Sea — Wenzhou Bay — Wenzhou Bridge — Aids

Delete  (15) 2% (1)28°01"00".1N,120°47'00".7E
Amend  from: (13)@i4 (2)28°00'58”.4N,120°46'59".3E
tor  (13)XE4 (3)position (2) above
Insert fﬁmw%u43'3(0@”“'3””) (4)28°00'49".5N,120°47'08".1E
(ng>§<0)§”*@”> (5)28°00'42".1N,120°47'01".3E
(%Lwéﬁ(mﬁlm”m (6)28°01'00".5N,120°46/53".2F
<%L4>ﬁ(0>ﬁ”“ﬁ”ﬂ> (7)28°00'53".1N,120°46'46" 3

Note: Chinese version only.

Chart 55123(1;4~7)(2022-943 )
List of Lights CNP82/2022~2023[5810471.01][5810471.02][5810471.03][5810471.04]
[5810530.13][5810530.15]

Source East China Sea Aids 002/2023

216.East China Sea — Approaches to Dongtou Island — Dongtou Island Westwards —

Lightbeacon
Insert  (ifL1) i B s Om3M(FIIA) (1)27°50'08".0N,121°04'59".6E
<m2>§ll‘ﬂél4s10m3wIﬁlfﬂ) (2)27°50"03".1N,121°05"05".7E,
(Tﬁm)g; P45 Om3M () (3)27°50'06".1N,121°04'57".9E
<m4>@!§§14~*10m”“ﬁ"“) (4)27°50'01”.8N,121°05'04".4E

Note: Chinese version only.
Chart 55001(1)(2023-214]) 55121(2023-214) 55151(1,4)(2023-214])
List of Lights CNP82/2022~2023[5811120.01][5811120.02] [5811120.03][5811120.04]

Source East China Sea Aids 002/2023

217.East China Sea — Dayu Bay Southeastwards — Buoyage

Insert  #2gLy RO HIRAN) (1)27°17'43".9N,120°54'27".7F.
(1) RO N) (2)27°15'41".2N,120°53'07".3F.
(13) JROKIS(FER) (3)27°14'08".7N,120°51'21" 5F.
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() O R (4)27°14'09".2N,120°48'36".3E

<L5>£ 0)# 125(FIN) (5)27°14'09".7N,120°45'51" 2F

(L6)£ AORIHFAN) (6)27°15'51”.9N,120°47'18".2E

(1) J OB (7)27°17'34" 2N,120°48'45" 3F,

(L8)£ AORI(FR) (8)27°17'34”.2N,120°51'36".6E
Note: Chinese version only.

Chart  55731(4~7)(2022-1213) 61001(2023-87) 2310(5)(2023-87)
List of Lights CNP82/2022~2023[5811465.01] [5811465.02] [5811465.03] [5811465.04]
[5811465.05] [5811465.06] [5811465.07] [5811465.08]

Source East China Sea Aids 002/2023

218.East China Sea — Luoyuan Bay and Approaches — Housha’ao Southeastwards — V-
AlS

Delete v—Als 26°18'37".3N.119°56' 16" 8E
Chart  62001(2023-39] 62151(2023-13) 2310(2023-217)
List of Lights CNP82/2022~2023[6210225]

Source [East China Sea Aids 002/2023

219.East China Sea — Baiquan Islands Southeastwards — Buoyage

Delete (151 ;': 0)3125(FIA) (1)25°49'30".4N,119°56'40".5E
(152 AB i (2)25°50'39".5N,119°56'47".3E
(153 % OYR12:(IR) (3)25°51'16".7N,119°58'02".1E
(T54) ORI (4)25°51'57".0N,119°59" 14".7E
<1ss>3”3 ORI (5)25°52'37".3N,120°00'27".3E
mﬁ ORI (6)25°53'17".6N,120°01'39".9F
(T57)A;E&S§E(Cﬁ I (7)25°53'57".8N,120°02'52".5E
<Tss>@ 0) 12:(FIK) (8)25°52'41".4N,120°03'56".3E
<T59>4 O 12:(RR) (9)25°51'27".4N,120°03'28" 4E
m,o)m O 12:(RR) (10)25°50"13".5N,120°03'00".5E
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(re () (11)25°48'57".8N,120°02'32".0E

(08 15( ) °46'11" 057190y
WD (12)25°6'11".5N,119°57'20" 2
: (0) % 12s(FIN) oATI 1AM ogA &N
DI (13)25°47'14".5N,119°57'05".0E
O D (14)25°48'18".3N,119°56'57". 7
O DRH ™ (15)25°48'16".2N,119°58'27".7F.

oy
B (16)25°48'16".2N,119°59'57".7E
o DR (17)25°48/05”.9N,120°02' 14" 4F.
(0D (18)25°46'50".4N,120°01'32" 2F
@i (19)25°45'24".7N,120°00'44" 3F

Chart  62001(2,7,10)(2023-218]

62261(5) (1~4,13~16 with chart unchanged ) (2022-1294)
63001(2,7,10,14,17)(2023-14) 2311(2,7,14,17)(2023-15]

List of Lights CNP82/2022~2023[6211299.04] [6211299.05] [6211299.051] [6211299.052]
[6211299.053][6211299.054] [6211299.055] [6211299.056] [6211299.057]
[6211299.058][6211299.059] [6211299.06] [6211299.060] [6211299.061]
[6211299.07] [6211299.08] [6211299.09] [6211299.10][6211299.11]

Source East China Sea Aids 002/2023

220.Taiwan Strait — Meizhou Bay — Xiuyu Harbour — Buoyage
Move i o (1)25°14'24".8N,118°57'59".1E
to: (2)25°14'23".5N,118°57'59".1E
Chart 63111(2022-1219] 63131(2022-1219)
List of Lights CNP82/2022~2023[6410952.01]

Source East China Sea Aids 002/2023

221.Taiwan Strait — Quanzhou Bay — Aids

1 ELLM

Delete  (IX (1)24°49'47" 9N,118°42'08".0E

(LM (2)24°49'48" 9N, 118°42'06".7F.
(3) s A M) (3)24°49'49" 3N, 118°42'09" 8F,
(4) e PHH 10m3MIIH) (4)24°49'50".9N,118°42'07".8F,
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(10)a 1

(1) g PE9.5m3M(FIR)
(12) S P 10m3M(FIR)

(13)/%212M

a A)Eélzw

,t%ﬁ%jm@)ﬁl()s

Move sl f O from;

to:
Insert  EERH(1) g HH10m3M
(3) MIRZL4s(FIR)
(5) D 4s
(7) A R4S )
(9) e PRFE 10m3M
S ARR(2) A P 10m3M
(4) MINZL4s(FIN)
(6) @M 4s
(8) A ks (X))
(10) e P 10m3M
(10Aujm(2)élés

m(n) O

Note: Chinese version only.

(5)24°49'53".0N,118°42'12".6E
(6)24°49'54" 5N,118°42' 11" 4E
(7)24°49'54" 3N,118°42'13".7E
(8)24°49'55".8N,118°42'12".5E.
(9)24°49'55".6N,118°42' 14" 8E
(10)24°49'57" 0N, 118°42"13".6E
(11)24°49'59".7N,118°42"18" 3K
(12)24°50'00".8N,118°42'16".5E
(13)24°50'01".7N,118°42"19".7E
(14)24°50'02".5N,118°42"18".3E
(15)24°48'59".6N,118°44'14".7E
(16)24°49'24" ON,118°44'08".6E
(17)24°49'22" 8N,118°44'08".5E
(18)24°49'47" 9N,118°42"11".6E
(19)24°49'51".5N,118°42" 14" 3E
(20)24°49'52" 8N,118°42'15".5E
(21)24°49'54".1N,118°42'16".6E
(22)24°49'58".2N,118°42'20".3E.
(23)position (4) above
(24)24°49'54" 4N,118°42" 11" 2E
(25)24°49'55" 7N,118°42"12" 3K
(26)24°49'57" 0N, 118°42" 13" AE.
(27)position (12) above
(28)24°48'56".2N,118°44'22" 4F,

(29)24°49'23".7N,118°43'43".1E

Chart 64211(2022-948] 64212(1~14;18~27)[2022-948]

64221(7,15;16,17;20,25,28,29)(2022-948 ]

List of Lights CNP82/2022~2023[6411380.101] [6411382.01][6411382.02][6411382.03]
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[6411382.04] [6411382.05] [6411382.06] [6411382.07] [6411382.08] [6411382.09]
[6411382.10] [6411382.11] [6411382.12] [6411382.13] [6411382.14] [6411383.01]
[6411383.02] [6411383.03] [6411383.04] [6411383.05] [6411383.06] [6411383.07]
[6411383.08] [6411383.09] [6411383.10] [6411450] [6411451.01] [6411460.01]

Source East China Sea Aids 002/2023

222.Taiwan Strait — Weitou Bay — Anhai Port — Aids

Insert  immpsR(1) R OGN (1)24°38'56".9N,118°26'00".9E
(3) 4R (2)24°38'56".1N,118°26'04".5E
(5) 545 (3)24°38'55".8N,118°26'05".8E
(7) A R4S ) (4)24°38'55".4N,118°26'07".0E
(9) g TE9.bm3M (5)24°38'54" 2N, 118°26'11".1E
Note: Chinese version only.

Chart  64412(2022-908) 64431(3)(2022-908)

List of Lights CNP82/2022~2023[6412202.01] [6412202.03] [6412202.05] [6412202.07]
[6412202.09]

Source  East China Sea Aids 002/2023

223.Taiwan Strait — Xiamen Port and Approaches — Xinglin Bridge — Buoyage
Delete  #Hkfi() 4 A0 (1)24°33'09”.0N,118°05'57".8E
@ J HO15 (2)24°33'09".5N,118°05'55".7E
Chart 65111 (with chart unchanged)(2022-206)
65113 (with chart unchanged ) [2022-949)
List of Lights CNP82/2022~2023[6610270.01] [6610270.02]

Source East China Sea Aids 002/2023

224 .Taiwan Strait — Xiamen Port and Approaches — Xiamen Island Southeastwards — V-
AlS
Insert <1>v—Als (1)24°24'34”.5N,118°09'02".6E
<2>v-ms (2)24°27'34" 9N,118°11'32".6E

e 2D .



<s>v-ms (3)24°2645".4N,118°11'30".8E
Chart  64001(2023-15) 65131(2022-1221) 65171(2023-15) 2311(1,3)(2023-219]
2312(1,3)(2023-40]
List of Lights CNP82/2022~2023[6611040.01] [6611040.02] [6611040.03]

Source East China Sea Aids 002/2023

225.Taiwan Strait — Jishijiao Southeastwards — Lightbeacon
Insert S /3)10:4nsN 24°15'03".5N,118°07'49".6E
Chart 64001(2023-224] 65132(2022-1296] 65171(2023-224]) 66001(2022-1297]
List of Lights CNP82/2022~2023[6611446]

Source East China Sea Aids 002/2023

226.Taiwan Strait — Liu’ao Peninsula Eastwards — Aids

Insert ;@@(mﬁéﬂs (1)23°57'18".8N,117°47'11".0F
(3)41%’93(9)105

(2)23°57'26".9N,117°47'17".0E
AETT(2) A 46T Am3M (3)23°57'37".5N,117°47'15" 4E

Chart  66001(3)(2023-225) 66341(2022-1150)

List of Lights CNP82/2022~2023[6611541.02] [6611541.03] [6611542.02]

Source East China Sea Aids 002/2023

227.Taiwan Strait — Caiyu Islands — Hongyu Southwestwards — V-AIS
insert ~ (3)i-ns 23°45'57" 4N, 117°41'46" 3F
Chart 66001(2023-226] 66341(2023-226) 2312(2023-224)
List of Lights CNP82/2022~2023[6611649.01]

Source East China Sea Aids 002/2023

228.South China Sea — Zhujiangkou — Lingdingyang — Buoyage
Amend  from: (1s1) /% (1)22°33'53".2N,113°42'42" 4K

to: (LZl)g/iWHS (2)position (1) above
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from: (1) jlﬂ%‘* (3)22°34'06".7N,113°42'17".6E

to: (Lzz)[[i[tm% (4)position (3) above
from: (153 4" (5)22°34'09".0N,113°41"47".0F
to: (LZS)IWM)@GS (6)position (5) above

Lk 2 Lt

Chart 84206(1,2,5,6)(2023-162] 84213(2023-16] 84214(2023-160)
84230(2023- )
List of Lights CNP83/2022~2023[7411899.01][7411899.02][7411899.03]

Source NTM 2023-(5)-95

229.South China Sea — Yamen Channel — Aids

Insert kM6 (1)22°11'47".6N,113°06'06".6E
K P56 (2)22°11'46".1N,113°06'06".5E
AN (3)22°11'50".6N,113°06'00".8E
A6 (4)22°11'44".5N,113°05'59".9E

Chart  84303(2022- )
List of Lights CNP83/2022~2023[7413738.01] [7413738.02] [7413738.03] [7413738.04]

Source Jiangmen Waterway Notice 010/2023
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Temporary Notices

230.Bohai Sea — Dongying Port — Construction(T)

Date

Area

Chart

Source

January 20 to December 31, 2023

area 1, 1500m on both sides of the line joining: (1)38°08'23".7N,119°08'03".0E
(2)38°08'56".6N,119°06'52" 4F,
(3)38°08’47".3N,119°05'31".2F
(4)38°08'38".3N,119°05'09".5E
(5)38°08'27".2N,119°04'17".9E
(6)38°08'34".4N,119°03'25" 3E
(7)38°08'41".2N,119°03'04" 2F
(8)38°0842".5N,119°03'02".0F.

area 2, radius1500m, central point : (9)position (8) above

32201

Shandong Navigation Notice 060/2023

231..Eath China Sea — Zhoushan Port — Zhenhai Harbour — Construction (T)

Date

Area

January 31 to July 31, 2023, anytime

joining: (1)30°00"33".0N,121°45'39".0E
(2)30°01"15".2N,121°45'39".0E
(3)30°01'15".2N,121°46'17".3E
(4)30°00"05".0N,121°46'57".0E
(5)29°59'47".0N,121°47'29" 9F,
(6)29°59'30".2N,121°47'30".0E
(7)29°59'00".3N,121°46'14".3E
(8)29°59'21".4N,121°46'13".1E
(9)30°00"00".7N,121°46'12".7E
(10)30°00"06".0N,121°46'06".0E
(11)30°00"19".0N,121°46'06".0E
(12)30°00'19".0N,121°45'21".0E
(13)29°59'58".1N,121°45'21".2E
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232..

233..

(14)29°59'57".6N,121°44'24" OF
(15)30°00'09".2N,121°44'24" OF
(16)30°00"17".7N,121°44'44" 5E
(17)30°00"17".7N,121°45' 18" 5E
(18)30°00'20".3N,121°45'18".7E
(19)30°00'33".0N,121°45'17".5E
(20)position (1) above

Note:  Keep watching on VHF ch.06&16.

Chart 53132

Source  Ningbo Navigation Notice 031/2023

Eath China Sea — Zhoushan Port — Beilun Harbour — Surveying(T)

Date February 9 to December 31, 2023 , daily 07:30~17:00

Area  joining: (1)29°58'33".5N,121°46'44" 2F,
(2)29°58'26".9N,121°47'05" 4,
(3)29°58"18".9N,121°47'01".6F
(4)29°58'25".6N,121°46'40".7E,
(5)position (1) above

Note: Keep watching on VHF ch.06.

Chart 53132

Source Ningho Navigation Notice 030/2023

Eath China Sea — Zhoushan Port — Beilun Harbour — Surveying(T)

Date February 10 to December 31, 2023, daily 07:30~17:00

Area joining: (1)29°58'29".5N,121°47'05" 4E
(2)29°58'19".9N,121°47'25" 3E
(3)29°58'11".6N,121°47'20".9E
(4)29°58'18".9N,121°47'01".6E
(5)position (1) above

Note:  Keep watching on VHF ch.06.

Chart 53132
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Source Ningbo Navigation Notice 032/2023

234..Eath China Sea — Yueqing Bay — Construction(T)

Date January 30 to June 30, 2023, day and night

Area  joining: (1)28°09'57".3N,121°06'56".3E
(2)28°10'24".9N,121°07'00" 4E
(3)28°10'39".9N,121°07'05".9E
(4)28°11'47".9N,121°07'46".7E
(5)28°11'54".2N,121°07'33".1E
(6)28°10"37".0N,121°06'46".7F.
(7)28°09'59".0N,121°06'41".0F
(8 )position (1) above

Note: Keep watching on VHF ch.16.

Chart 55221

Source  Wenzhou Navigation Notice 012/2023

235..Eath China Sea — Wenzhou Bay — Zhuangyuanao Harbour — Berth Construction (T)

Date February 10 to December 21, 2023, daily 07:00~17:00

Area  joining: (1)27°54'14".5N,121°07'19".3E
(2)27°54'25".7N,121°07'43".7E,
(3)27°54'16".8N,121°07'48" 9F,
(4)27°54'13".8N,121°07'52".6F
(5)27°54'11".2N,121°07'54" 1E
(6)27°54'08".6N,121°07'48" 5E
(7)27°54"15".6N,121°07'44" 8E
(8)27°54'07".5N,121°07'23".3E
(9)position (1) above

Note: Keep watching on VHF ch.16.

Chart 55121 55122 55151

Source  Wenzhou Navigation Notice 015/2023
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236.Taiwan Strait — Meizhou Bay — Xiuyu Harbour — Construction(T)

237.

238.

Date

Area

Chart

September 9, 2021 to August 31,2023

joining:

63111

(1)25°13'04".0N,118°56"10".7E
(2)25°13'13".7N,118°56'33" 9K
(3)25°13'22".2N,118°56'44" 0K
(4)25°13'31".7N,118°56'34" 5K
(5)25°13'15".4N,118°56'04".7E

(6)position (1) above

Source  Quanzhou Navigation Notice 038/2022&006/2023

Date

Area

Note:
Chart

Source

Date

Area

Note:
Chart

Source  Guangdong Navigation Notice 007/2023
.30 .

February 3 to December 31, 2023

joining:

Keep watching on VHF ¢h.08&16.
81201 81202 81203

Shantou Navigation Notice 007/2023

February 2 to December 31, 2023

joining:

Keep watching on VHF ch.16.
87001 3315

.South China Sea — Qianjiang Bay — Guang‘ao Harbour — Dredging(T)

(1)23°12'48".8N,116°45'57" 2K
(2)23°12'48".8N,116°46'05".3E
(3)23°09'53".3N,116°46'05" 4E
(4)23°09'53".3N,116°45'57" 4E

(5)position (1) above

.South China Sea - Zhanjiang Port Eastwards — Work (T)

(1)20°55'07".4N,111°32"18".5E
(2)20°51'39".8N,111°32"18".5E
(3)20°54'27".7N,111°39'52" 2F,
(4)20°57'42".1N,111°39'52" 2F

(5)position (1) above
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HYDROGRAPHIC INFORMATION REPORT SHEET

Affected chart(s)/publication(s)

Details:

Suggestion(s)/request(s)

Signature :

Date:



HYDROGRAPHIC INFORMATION REPORT SHEET
INSTRUCTIONS

1. Extent of Information to be reported:

a) Discovery or the changes in position, range, depth of uncovered reefs, shoals, wrecks or other
obstructions.

b) Discovery or changes of floating objects (e.g buoys, mooring buoys, large scale fishing stakes,
floating shipwrecks ), magnetic anomalies, discolored water or breakers.

c¢) Establishments or changes of navigation facilities.

d) Establishments or changes of mooring or berthing facilities (e.g. piers, submarine cables,
overhead cables, mooring buoys, breakwaters ).

e) Changes in the limit of fairway, anchorages or sailing route.

f) Shortcomings in Chinese coastal port and fairway charts and other relative publications.

2. Instructions:

a) Measuring instrument, methods and time should be specified in expressing the location or
scope; and the coordinate system should be indicated (1954 Beijing coordinate system or WGS—84
coordinate system ).

b) When position expressed in bearing and distance, the origin should be specified; and when
position expressed in latitude and longitude, the number, edition and publisher of chart referred to
should be specified.

¢) Measuring instrument, methods and time of the obstruction or shoal soundings should be
indicated. In addition, the sounding datum and whether it makes corrections for the height of the tide
should also be indicated.

d) Elevation of a navigational mark should be accompanied by the datum it referred to, and
height of a light should indicate whether it refers to that of the top or that of the center.

e) The report should be signed and affix the official seal.

3. Remarks:

a) The information reported will be checked upon our receipt and then used to the best
advantage which may mean inclusion in due weekly edition of Notices to Mariners. Certain amount
of compensation will be given to the report senders.

b) Please send the report to Shanghai MSA Survey and Mapping Office. Address: 82 Lane 7,

Gongqing Road, Yangpu District, Shanghai.



